


















































Trainings Agreement (2016) DYCD-CUNY Page 2 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the above named parties 
hereby agree to be bound as follows: 
 
1. All terms capitalized and not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement. 

 
2. Pursuant to Article 1(B) of the Agreement the Parties hereby exercise their right to renew the 

Agreement for an additional eighteen (18) months commencing on January 1, 2020 and expiring on 
June 30, 2021 (“Renewal Term”), unless sooner terminated pursuant to Article 4 of the Agreement.  

 
3. Article 2 of the Agreement is amended by designating the existing paragraph as paragraph “A” and 

adding at the end thereof  paragraph “B” as follows:  
 

“B. During the Renewal Term, Hostos shall be responsible for providing two Training 
Programs with related services (“Services”) pursuant to the Scopes of Work, and Training 
Program Budgets, titled accordingly and attached hereto and incorporated herein as 
Exhibits A-1 and B and any modifications thereto as mutually agreed upon by the Parties 
in writing. Both programs are to be operated in accordance with the additional terms 
included in Article 2(A) above.”  

 
4.  Article 3(A) of the Agreement is amended by adding the following subsection: 

 
“1.  DYCD shall compensate CUNY, on behalf of Hostos, in accordance with Article 3(A) 
above a maximum amount not to exceed $255,494 for the Renewal Term as follows: 
 

a. For services performed from January 1, 2020 thru June 30, 2020 an amount not to 
exceed $162,939. 

b. For services performed from July 1, 2020 thru June 30, 2021 an amount not to 
exceed $92,555.” 

 
5. The following updated appendices attached hereto are hereby made a part of this Agreement.  

i. Exhibit A-1, Renewal Term Scopes of Work. 
ii. Exhibit B, Renewal Term Training Program Budgets. 

iii. Exhibit C, Renewal Term Workscope Payment Schedules for January 1, 2020 – 
June 30, 2021. 

 
6. Except as otherwise provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full 

force and effect and are specifically incorporated by reference herein.  
 
 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 
 
































	01_190122_WIOA CUNY Hostos_OSY Service Option 1 MOU
	02_200106_WIOA CUNY Hostos_OSY Service Option 1_Renewal



